13103885587

QLO

Attorney Docket No. 25028931 Page 1 of 1

| RECOR | RDATION FORM | MI COVER SHEET |
|--|---|--|
| To the Honoral | ole Commissioner | of Patents and Trademarks: I documents or copy thereof. |
| Zachary Joseph ZELIFF, Liana Vladimi LOVELESS, Vladimir Victorovich KUTS Ivanovich DORONICHEV Additional name(s) of conveying parties attaction in the conveyance: Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Cother: | rovna SEL, Aleksander hed? of name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ATOZ Design Labs Co., Limited Internal Address: Street Address: Unit 801, 8th Floor, Pacific House, 20 Queen's Road Central City: Hong Kong State: Zip: Country: Hong Kong Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| Execution Date: 5/4/2010 (ZELIFF, LOVELES (KUTSEL, DORONICHEV) | | |
| 12/777,063 Additional | a new application, B. I numbers attached | the execution date of the new application is: Patent No.(s): 1? Yes No |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed. Name: Quintero Law Office, PC Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202 City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291 | | Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO- |
| | <u></u> | 2038 attached) Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. Deposit account number: 502447 |
| | | ach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT USE THIS | |
| λ | g information is true | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143 | | May 13, 2010 |
| Name of person signing | Signature | Date |
| Total number of pages inc | luding cover sheet | attachments, and documents: 2 |
| form PTO-1595 (modified) | (10-02) Rev 02 | P142842NAO |

PATENT REEL: 024385 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 05/13/2010

Whereas, I/We, Zachary Joseph Zeliff, Liana Vladimirovna Loveless, Vladimir Victorovich Kutsel, and Aleksander Ivanovich Doronichev, hereafter referred to as "Assignor(s)," have Invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

| Title: produ | Low temperature flameless geros uction method thereof | sol producing fire extinguishing cor | n <u>pesition and</u> |
|--|--|---|---|
| | for which an application for a Uni | ted States Patent was filed on | Application |
| M | for which an application for a Unit and | ied States Patent was executed on | 105 03 2010, PS/04 |
| desiro | eas, <u>ATOZ Design Labs Co. Ltd.</u> of g address is <u>Unit 801, 8th Floor, Pa</u> ous of acquiring the entire right, title etters Patent which may be granted | MIC 1100 Se. 20 Queen's Road Cen | "Assignee," whose t <u>iral. Hong Kong,</u> is application and any |
| preser inventi which said A said A Assign Letters or in p | therefore, to all whom it may concerteration, the receipt whereof is here its do sell, assign and transfer unto ion in the United States and the ent may be granted therefore in the United States and the ent signee as fully and exclusively as lor(s) had this Assignment and transport which may be granted then art, substitution, conversion, reissue or(s) further agree that he/she/they ice's expense cooperate with Assignments. | by acknowledged, I/We, the Assigned the full and exclusions and Assigned the full and exclusione right, title and interest in and to ited States, the said interest to be it would have been held and enjoy sfer not been made, to the full endedn, or of any division, renewal, cost, prolongation or extension thereo | nor(s), by these we right to the said any and all Patents held and enjoyed bed by said and term of any ortinuation in whole if. |
| iransfe mainta Assign | ee's expense, cooperate with Assig acknowledge and deliver all such to it thereof, and will perform such offi- in Letters Patent for said invention a ee, or Assignee's successors and a mony whereof, Assignor(s) have sig | amer papers and instruments of a er acts as Assignee lawfully may n and improvement, and to vest title assigns. | ssignment and equest, to obtain or thereto in said |
| 19 | MAN | 05/04/2010 | |
| Za c har | y Joseph Zeifff | Date | |
| .iana y | Tadim/rovna Loveless | Date 05/09/ 24 | ovo |
| 1 | 14 | 08.03. | 2010 |
| /leddighi | r Victorovich Kutsel | Date | |
| ا صر المحاجلات | der Ivanguich Doronichay | _05/03/2010 | |
| - 14 m m | ngers repailed their that A. M. | | |

PATENT

REEL: 024385 FRAME: 0115